General Line
List Price Sheet
Prices Effective January 1, 2012
                       Orders can be placed Monday through Friday, 7AM to 5PM Central Time by phone:
This price sheet replaces all previous price sheets for items listed. Prices subject to change
without notice. All sales COD or credit card unless other credit arrangements have been
made. All prices FOB Harrisburg, SD. 90-day warranty against factory defects. 1-year
warranty against factory defects on RIPCORD and Hydrostatic Test Pump. Manufacturer's

"Whistle" Gauge With TKO Stationary Deflection Gauge
Part Number Description Weight Price Part Number Description Weight Price
SDR35 5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges SDR35 5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
WG4-5-TKO 4" 5% SDR35 5 212.00$         S4-5-TKO 4" 5% SDR35 5 180.00$
WG6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR35 5 248.00$         S6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR35 8 190.00$
WG8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR35 6 296.00$         S8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR35 11 240.00$
WG10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR35 7 332.00$         S10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR35 13 290.00$
WG12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR35 8 392.00$         S12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR35 16 340.00$
WG15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR35 11 452.00$         S15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR35 20 390.00$
SDR35 7.5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges SDR35 7.5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
WG4-7.5-TKO 4" 7.5% SDR35 5 212.00$         S4-7.5-TKO 4" 7.5% SDR35 5 180.00$
WG6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR35 5 248.00$         S6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR35 8 190.00$
WG8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR35 6 296.00$         S8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR35 11 240.00$
WG10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR35 7 332.00$         S10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR35 13 290.00$
WG12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR35 8 392.00$         S12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR35 16 340.00$
WG15-7.5-TKO 17.5" 7.5% SDR35 11 452.00$         S15-7.5-TKO 17.5" 7.5% SDR35 20 390.00$
F679 5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges F679 5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
WG18-5-TKO 18" 5% F679 12 552.00$         S18-5-TKO 18" 5% F679 35 440.00$
WG21-5-TKO 21" 5% F679 16 662.00$         S21-5-TKO 21" 5% F679 41 490.00$
WG24-5-TKO 24" 5% F679 20 772.00$         S24-5-TKO 24" 5% F679 54 550.00$
F679 7.5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges F679 7.5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
WG18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% F679 12 552.00$         S18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% F679 35 440.00$
WG21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% F679 16 662.00$         S21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% F679 41 490.00$
WG24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% F679 20 772.00$         S24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% F679 54 550.00$
SDR26 5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges SDR26 5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
26-WG6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR26 5 248.00$         26-S6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR26 8 190.00$
26-WG8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR26 6 296.00$         26-S8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR26 11 240.00$
26-WG10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR26 7 332.00$         26-S10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR26 13 290.00$
26-WG12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR26 8 392.00$         26-S12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR26 16 340.00$
26-WG15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR26 11 452.00$         26-S15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR26 20 390.00$
26-WG18-5-TKO 18" 5% SDR26 12 552.00$         26-S18-5-TKO 18" 5% SDR26 35 440.00$
26-WG21-5-TKO 21" 5% SDR26 16 662.00$         26-S21-5-TKO 21" 5% SDR26 41 490.00$
26-WG24-5-TKO 24" 5% SDR26 20 772.00$         26-S24-5-TKO 24" 5% SDR26 54 550.00$
SDR26 7.5% Aluminum TKO Deflection Gauges SDR26 7.5% Steel TKO Deflection Gauges
26-WG6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR26 5 248.00$         26-S6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR26 8 190.00$
26-WG8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR26 6 296.00$         26-S8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR26 11 240.00$
26-WG10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR26 7 332.00$         26-S10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR26 13 290.00$
26-WG12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR26 8 392.00$         26-S12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR26 16 340.00$
26-WG15-7.5-TKO 15" 7.5% SDR26 11 452.00$         26-S15-7.5-TKO 15" 7.5% SDR26 20 390.00$
26-WG18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% SDR26 12 552.00$         26-S18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% SDR26 35 440.00$
26-WG21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% SDR26 16 662.00$         26-S21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% SDR26 41 490.00$
26-WG24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% SDR26 20 772.00$         26-S24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% SDR26 54 550.00$
Special Order Aluminum TKO Gauges Special Order Steel TKO Gauges
WG4-0-TKO 4" Special Order 5 322.00$         S4-0-TKO 4" Special Order 5 260.00$
WG6-0-TKO 6" Special Order 5 358.00$         S6-0-TKO 6" Special Order 8 280.00$
WG8-0-TKO 8" Special Order 6 406.00$         S8-0-TKO 8" Special Order 11 340.00$
WG10-0-TKO 10" Special Order 7 442.00$         S10-0-TKO 10" Special Order 13 390.00$
WG12-0-TKO 12" Special Order 8 502.00$         S12-0-TKO 12" Special Order 16 440.00$
WG10-0-TKO 15" Special Order 11 562.00$         S10-0-TKO 15" Special Order 20 490.00$
WG18-0-TKO 18" Special Order 12 662.00$         S18-0-TKO 18" Special Order 35 580.00$
WG21-0-TKO 21" Special Order 16 772.00$         S21-0-TKO 21" Special Order 41 630.00$
WG24-0-TKO 24" Special Order 20 882.00$         S24-0-TKO 24" Special Order 54 680.00$
2012 Price Sheet - Gauges
 409 ENTERPRISE STREET - HARRISBURG, SD - 57032 - PHONE: 800-888-1436 - FAX: 605-743-2465 - EMAIL: INFO@GETHURCO.COM

Split Type Deflection Gauges
Part Number Description Weight Price Part Number Description Weight Price
Special Order Split Type Deflection Gauges 8", 10" and 12" Sets
S27-0 27" Special Order 90 1,227.00$
S30-0 30" Special Order 115 1,408.00$
S36-0 36" Special Order 130 1,529.00$
S42-0 42" Special Order 145 1,694.00$
S48-0 48" Special Order 160 1,997.00$
S54-0 54" Special Order 175 2,602.00$
18", 21" and 24" Sets
EP18-24-5 1 set 18", 21", 24" End
Plates 5% F679
40 395.00$
EP18-24-7.5 1 set 18", 21", 24" End
Plates 7.5% F679
40 395.00$
Part Number Description Weight Price
8", 10" and 12" Sets

Proving Rings
Part Number Description Weight Price Part Number Description Weight Price
SDR35 5% End Plates SDR35 5% Proving Rings
EP8-5 8" 5% SDR35 2 105.00$         PR4-5-TKO 4" 5% SDR35 1 98.00$
EP10-5 10" 5% SDR35 3 115.00$         PR6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR35 1 98.00$
EP12-5 12" 5% SDR35 4 125.00$         PR8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR35 1 101.00$
EP15-5 15" 5% SDR35 8 135.00$         PR10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR35 2 106.00$
SDR35 7.5% End Plates PR12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR35 2 111.00$
EP8-7.5 8" 7.5% SDR35 2 105.00$         PR15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR35 3 116.00$
EP10-7.5 10" 7.5% SDR35 3 115.00$         SDR35 7.5% Proving Rings
EP12-7.5 12" 7.5% SDR35 4 125.00$         PR4-7.5-TKO 4" 7.5% SDR35 1 98.00$
EP15-7.5 17.5" 7.5% SDR35 8 135.00$         PR6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR35 1 98.00$
SDR26 5% End Plates PR8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR35 1 101.00$
26-EP8-5 8" 5% SDR26 2 105.00$         PR10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR35 2 106.00$
26-EP10-5 10" 5% SDR26 3 115.00$         PR12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR35 2 111.00$
26-EP12-5 12" 5% SDR26 4 125.00$         PR15-7.5-TKO 17.5" 7.5% SDR35 3 116.00$
26-EP15-5 15" 5% SDR26 8 135.00$         SDR26 5% Proving Rings
26-EP18-5 18" 5% SDR26 11 150.00$         26-PR6-5-TKO 6" 5% SDR26 1 98.00$
26-EP21-5 21" 5% SDR26 15 160.00$         26-PR8-5-TKO 8" 5% SDR26 1 101.00$
26-EP24-5 24" 5% SDR26 19 170.00$         26-PR10-5-TKO 10" 5% SDR26 2 106.00$
SDR26 7.5% End Plates 26-PR12-5-TKO 12" 5% SDR26 2 111.00$
26-EP8-7.5 8" 7.5% SDR26 2 105.00$         26-PR15-5-TKO 15" 5% SDR26 3 116.00$
26-EP10-7.5 10" 7.5% SDR26 3 115.00$         26-PR18-5-TKO 18" 5% SDR26 5 121.00$
26-EP12-7.5 12" 7.5% SDR26 4 125.00$         26-PR21-5-TKO 21" 5% SDR26 7 137.00$
26-EP15-7.5 15" 7.5% SDR26 8 135.00$         26-PR24-5-TKO 24" 5% SDR26 9 152.00$
26-EP18-7.5 18" 7.5% SDR26 11 150.00$         SDR26 7.5% Proving Rings
26-EP21-7.5 21" 7.5% SDR26 15 160.00$         26-PR6-7.5-TKO 6" 7.5% SDR26 1 98.00$
26-EP24-7.5 24" 7.5% SDR26 19 170.00$         26-PR8-7.5-TKO 8" 7.5% SDR26 1 101.00$
F679 5% End Plates 26-PR10-7.5-TKO 10" 7.5% SDR26 2 106.00$
EP18-5 18" 5% F679 11 150.00$         26-PR12-7.5-TKO 12" 7.5% SDR26 2 111.00$
EP21-5 21" 5% F679 15 160.00$         26-PR15-7.5-TKO 15" 7.5% SDR26 3 116.00$
EP24-5 24" 5% F679 19 170.00$         26-PR18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% SDR26 5 121.00$
EP27-5 27" 5% F679 25 200.00$         26-PR21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% SDR26 7 137.00$
F679 7.5% End Plates 26-PR24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% SDR26 9 152.00$
EP18-7.5 18" 7.5% F679 11 150.00$         F679 5% Proving Rings
EP21-7.5 21" 7.5% F679 15 160.00$         PR18-5-TKO 18" 5% F679 5 121.00$
EP24-7.5 24" 7.5% F679 19 170.00$         PR21-5-TKO 21" 5% F679 7 137.00$
EP27-7.5 27" 7.5% F679 25 200.00$         PR24-5-TKO 24" 5% F679 9 152.00$
Special Order End Plates PR27-5-TKO 27" 5% F679 11 178.00$
EP8-0 8" Special Order 2 145.00$         F679 7.5% Proving Rings
EP10-0 10" Special Order 3 155.00$         PR18-7.5-TKO 18" 7.5% F679 5 121.00$
EP12-0 12" Special Order 4 165.00$         PR21-7.5-TKO 21" 7.5% F679 7 137.00$
EP10-0 15" Special Order 8 200.00$         PR24-7.5-TKO 24" 7.5% F679 9 152.00$
EP18-0 18" Special Order 11 210.00$         PR27-7.5-TKO 27" 7.5% F679 11 178.00$
EP21-0 21" Special Order 15 220.00$         Special Order Proving Rings
EP24-0 24" Special Order 19 230.00$         PR4-0-TKO 4" Special Order 1 125.00$
EP27-0 27" Special Order 25 310.00$         PR6-0-TKO 6" Special Order 1 125.00$
PR8-0-TKO 8" Special Order 1 140.00$
PR10-0-TKO 10" Special Order 2 155.00$
PR12-0-TKO 12" Special Order 2 175.00$
PR10-0-TKO 15" Special Order 3 195.00$
PR18-0-TKO 18" Special Order 5 220.00$
PR21-0-TKO 21" Special Order 7 245.00$
PR24-0-TKO 24" Special Order 9 280.00$
PR27-0-TKO 27" Special Order 11 315.00$
2012 Price Sheet - End Plates and Proving Rings
Larger dimensions available. Call Hurco for pricing.
End Plate Sets
Larger dimensions available. Call Hurco for pricing.